## RESOLUTION 9500 TO ESTABLISH ELECTRIC SUPPLY RATES AND AN ADMINISTRATIVE FEE

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH ELECTRIC SUPPLY RATES AND AN ADMINISTRATIVE FEE FOR ELECTRIC CITY POWER AFTER APPROVAL BY THE CITY COMMISSION

## WHEREAS:

The City Commission of the City of Great Falls met and conducted the hearing in regular session on Tuesday, July 19, 2005 at the Civic Center, Great Falls, Montana, at 7:00 p.m. and did consider the cost of operating and servicing the customers of Electric City Power;

According to the Request for Electric Utility Service, signed October 2004, by each of the existing customers:

"ECP will charge the customer at an initial rate of \$37.60 per megawatt hour during the first year of service. Any revisions in the rate will be at the discretion of the Great Falls City Commission, after a required public response period. The rate is guaranteed not to exceed \$40.00 per megawatt hour during the term of this contract"

NOW, THEREFORE:

The City Commission of the City of Great Falls does hereby establish an electrical supply rate of \$40.00 per megawatt hour and an administrative fee of \$3.00 per account per month on existing accounts of Electric City Power through December 31, 2008.

Passed by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2005.

ATTEST:

Randall H. Gray, Mayor

Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk (SEAL OF CITY)

State of Montana ) County of Cascade :ss City of Great Falls )

I, Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution 9500 was placed on its agenda and passed by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana at a meeting thereof held on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2005, and approved by the Mayor of said City on the 19th day of July, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City this 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2005

Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)

Approved for legal content

City Attorney